

**Bid Tabulation
Homer Harbor Facilities Improvements 2014**

Ramp 3 Approach Replacement Base Bid Results

Item No.	Pay Item Description (In words)	Pay Unit	Units	Engineers Estimate		Jay-Brant		Pacific Pile		Western Marine Construction, INC					Harris Sand and Gravel				
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Bid Mod.	Mod. Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Bid Mod.	Mod. Unit Price	Extended Price
1	Mobilization/Demobilization	LS	All Req'd	\$ 50,000	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 29,079.00	\$ 29,079.00	\$ 18,000	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 25,000	\$ 25,000.00	\$ -	\$ 25,000	\$ 25,000	\$ 200,000	\$ 200,000.00	\$ (43,000)	\$ 157,000	\$ 157,000
2	Wildlife Observer	LS	All Req'd	\$ 4,000	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 3,500	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,000	\$ 10,000.00	\$ (9,000)	\$ 1,000	\$ 1,000	\$ 1,000	\$ 1,000.00		\$ 1,000	\$ 1,000
3	Remove & Salvage/Dispose Existing Trestle and Gangway	LS	All Req'd	\$ 26,000	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 41,731.00	\$ 41,731.00	\$ 42,000	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 30,000	\$ 30,000.00	\$ -	\$ 30,000	\$ 30,000	\$ 19,000	\$ 19,000.00	\$ (900)	\$ 18,100	\$ 18,100
4	Furnish & Install New Timber Approach Trestle	LS	All Req'd	\$ 187,200	\$ 187,200.00	\$ 78,655.00	\$ 78,655.00	\$ 116,000	\$ 116,000.00	\$ 55,000	\$ 55,000.00	\$ -	\$ 55,000	\$ 55,000	\$ 55,207	\$ 55,207.00	\$ (6,000)	\$ 49,207	\$ 49,207
5	Furnish & Install Trestle Backwall Abutment, Complete.	LS	All Req'd	\$ 12,500	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 30,966.00	\$ 30,966.00	\$ 22,000	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 20,000	\$ 20,000.00	\$ -	\$ 20,000	\$ 20,000	\$ 9,300	\$ 9,300.00		\$ 9,300	\$ 9,300
6	18" dia. Galvanized Trestle Pile, Furnished	LF	154	\$ 80	\$ 12,320.00	\$ 119.00	\$ 18,326.00	\$ 90	\$ 13,860.00	\$ 90	\$ 13,860.00	\$ 10	\$ 100	\$ 15,400	\$ 75	\$ 11,550.00		\$ 75	\$ 11,550
7	18" dia. Pile, Driven	EA	4	\$ 4,000	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 11,938.00	\$ 47,752.00	\$ 7,000	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 4,000	\$ 16,000.00	\$ -	\$ 4,000	\$ 16,000	\$ 2,000	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,200	\$ 5,200	\$ 20,800
8	24" dia. Galvanized Trestle Pile, Furnished	LF	104	\$ 115	\$ 11,960.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 115	\$ 11,960.00	\$ 100	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 50	\$ 150	\$ 15,600	\$ 110	\$ 11,440.00		\$ 110	\$ 11,440
9	24" dia. Pile, Driven	EA	2	\$ 5,000	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 18,486.00	\$ 36,972.00	\$ 6,000	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 7,000	\$ 14,000.00		\$ 7,000	\$ 14,000	\$ 2,000	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,200	\$ 5,200	\$ 10,400
10	200# Anode, Furnished & Installed	EA	2	\$ 900	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 732.00	\$ 1,464.00	\$ 1,000	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,200	\$ 2,400.00		\$ 1,200	\$ 2,400	\$ 425	\$ 850.00		\$ 425	\$ 850
11	F&I New 6x100 Roofed & Sided Aluminum Gangway	LS	1	\$ 130,000	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 124,327.00	\$ 124,327.00	\$ 120,000	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 100,000	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 40,000	\$ 140,000	\$ 140,000	\$ 78,000	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 28,500	\$ 106,500	\$ 106,500
12	Gangway Electrical and Lighting System	LS	All Req'd	\$ 25,000	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 3,987.00	\$ 3,987.00	\$ 4,270	\$ 4,270.00	\$ 5,000	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000	\$ 10,000	\$ 10,000	\$ 15,000	\$ 15,000.00	\$ (8,568)	\$ 6,432	\$ 6,432
Sub Total				\$ 486,780.00	\$ 486,780.00	\$ 430,124.00	\$ 430,124.00	\$ 393,590.00	\$ 393,590.00	\$ 301,660.00	\$ 301,660.00	\$ 344,400.00	\$ 344,400.00	\$ 413,347.00	\$ 413,347.00	\$ 402,579.00	\$ 402,579.00	\$ 402,579.00	\$ 402,579.00

Small Boat Harbor Float Improvements Base Bid Results

Item No.	Pay Item Description	Pay Unit	Units	Engineers Estimate		Jay-Brant		Pacific Pile		Western Marine Construction, INC					Harris Sand and Gravel				
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Bid Mod.	Mod. Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Bid Mod.	Mod. Unit Price	Extended Price
1505.1	Mobilization	LS	All Req'd	\$500,000	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 95,577.00	\$ 95,577.00	\$660,000	\$ 660,000.00	\$900,000	\$ 900,000.00	\$ (500,000)	\$ 400,000	\$ 400,000.00	\$500	\$ 500.00	\$ 425,000	\$ 425,500	\$ 425,500
2060.1	Demolition and Disposal	LS	All Req'd	\$300,000	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 151,150.00	\$ 151,150.00	\$324,000	\$ 324,000.00	\$150,000	\$ 150,000.00		\$ 150,000	\$ 150,000	\$60,000	\$ 60,000.00	\$32,500	\$ 92,500	\$ 92,500
2601.1	Domestic Water System	LS	All Req'd	\$300,000	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 459,980.00	\$ 459,980.00	\$420,000	\$ 420,000.00	\$200,000	\$ 200,000.00	\$25,000	\$ 225,000	\$ 225,000	\$48,000	\$ 48,000.00	\$68,000	\$ 116,000	\$ 116,000
2702.1	Construction Survey Measurement	LS	All Req'd	\$35,000	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 36,904.00	\$ 36,904.00	\$5,000	\$ 5,000.00	\$12,000	\$ 12,000.00		\$ 12,000	\$ 12,000	\$2,000	\$ 2,000.00	\$8,000	\$ 10,000	\$ 10,000
2893.1	Pavilion	LS	All Req'd	\$40,000	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 16,853.00	\$ 16,853.00	\$32,000	\$ 32,000.00	\$24,000	\$ 24,000.00	\$16,000	\$ 40,000	\$ 40,000	\$18,000	\$ 18,000.00	\$10,000	\$ 28,000	\$ 28,000
2894.1	Gangway Storage Shed	LS	All Req'd	\$60,000	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 32,899.00	\$ 32,899.00	\$42,000	\$ 42,000.00	\$40,000	\$ 40,000.00	\$10,000	\$ 50,000	\$ 50,000	\$10,000	\$ 10,000.00	\$27,000	\$ 37,000	\$ 37,000
2895.1	Gangway Landing Float, 20'x40'	LS	All Req'd	\$115,000	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 73,834.00	\$ 73,834.00	\$75,000	\$ 75,000.00	\$60,000	\$ 60,000.00	\$15,000	\$ 75,000	\$ 75,000	\$41,500	\$ 41,500.00	\$27,000	\$ 68,500	\$ 68,500
2895.2	Headwalk Float A, 10'x810'	LS	All Req'd	\$827,000	\$ 827,000.00	\$ 689,198.00	\$ 689,198.00	\$650,000	\$ 650,000.00	\$550,000	\$ 550,000.00	\$50,000	\$ 600,000	\$ 600,000	\$364,000	\$ 364,000.00	\$267,614	\$ 631,614	\$ 631,614
2895.3	Mainwalk Float J, 10'x300'	LS	All Req'd	\$307,000	\$ 307,000.00	\$ 271,944.00	\$ 271,944.00	\$250,000	\$ 250,000.00	\$200,000	\$ 200,000.00	\$50,000	\$ 250,000	\$ 250,000	\$0	\$ -	\$242,000	\$ 242,000	\$ 242,000
2895.4	Mainwalk Float R, 10'x290'	LS	All Req'd	\$296,000	\$ 296,000.00	\$ 265,905.00	\$ 265,905.00	\$250,000	\$ 250,000.00	\$200,000	\$ 200,000.00	\$50,000	\$ 250,000	\$ 250,000	\$136,000	\$ 136,000.00	\$98,000	\$ 234,000	\$ 234,000
2895.5	Mainwalk Float S, 10'x290'	LS	All Req'd	\$296,000	\$ 296,000.00	\$ 265,815.00	\$ 265,815.00	\$250,000	\$ 250,000.00	\$200,000	\$ 200,000.00	\$50,000	\$ 250,000	\$ 250,000	\$136,000	\$ 136,000.00	\$98,000	\$ 234,000	\$ 234,000
2895.6	Finger Float, 6'x32'	EA	3	\$24,000	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 20,533.00	\$ 61,599.00	\$20,000	\$ 60,000.00	\$14,000	\$ 42,000.00	\$6,000	\$ 20,000	\$ 60,000	\$12,200	\$ 36,600.00	\$6,000	\$ 18,200	\$ 54,600
2895.7	Finger Float, 4'x32'	EA	21	\$15,000	\$ 315,000.00	\$ 14,538.00	\$ 305,298.00	\$15,000	\$ 315,000.00	\$9,500	\$ 199,500.00	\$4,000	\$ 13,500	\$ 283,500	\$8,250	\$ 173,250.00	\$5,000	\$ 13,250	\$ 278,250
2895.8	Finger Float, 6'x24'	EA	3	\$18,000	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 15,824.00	\$ 47,472.00	\$17,000	\$ 51,000.00	\$11,000	\$ 33,000.00	\$3,000	\$ 14,000	\$ 42,000	\$9,300	\$ 27,900.00	\$4,000	\$ 13,300	\$ 39,900
2895.9	Finger Float, 3'x24'	EA	27	\$10,000	\$ 270,000.00	\$ 8,507.00	\$ 229,689.00	\$10,000	\$ 270,000.00	\$6,000	\$ 162,000.00	\$2,500	\$ 8,500	\$ 229,500	\$3,500	\$ 94,500.00	\$4,000	\$ 7,500	\$ 202,500
2895.10	Finger Float, 5'x20'	EA	3	\$13,500	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 11,562.00	\$ 34,686.00	\$12,000	\$ 36,000.00	\$8,500	\$ 25,500.00	\$1,500	\$ 10,000	\$ 30,000	\$5,330	\$ 15,990.00	\$5,000	\$ 10,330	\$ 30,990
2895.11	Finger Float, 3'x20'	EA	27	\$9,000	\$ 243,000.00	\$ 7,180.00	\$ 193,860.00	\$8,000	\$ 216,000.00	\$5,000	\$ 135,000.00	\$2,500	\$ 7,500	\$ 202,500	\$3,330	\$ 89,910.00	\$3,000	\$ 6,330	\$ 170,910
2896.1	Furnish and Install Steel Pipe Pile, 16" dia x 0.500"t	EA	6	\$12,000	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 13,609.00	\$ 81,654.00	\$8,900	\$ 53,400.00	\$9,000	\$ 54,000.00	\$1,000	\$ 10,000	\$ 60,000	\$8,200	\$ 49,200.00		\$ 8,200	\$ 49,200
2896.2	Furnish and Install Steel Pipe Pile, 12 3/4" dia x 0.500"t	EA	60	\$9,000	\$ 540,000.00	\$ 10,890.00	\$ 653,400.00	\$6,400	\$ 384,000.00	\$6,000	\$ 360,000.00	\$500	\$ 6,500	\$ 390,000	\$6,730	\$ 403,800.00	-\$787	\$ 5,943	\$ 356,580
2897.1	Supply Full Size Supplemental Floatation Tub	EA	200	\$350	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$235	\$ 47,000.00	\$130	\$ 26,000.00		\$ 130	\$ 26,000	\$213	\$ 42,500.00		\$ 213	\$ 42,500
2897.2	Install Full Size Supplemental Floatation Tub	EA	200	\$75	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$250	\$ 50,000.00	\$150	\$ 30,000.00		\$ 150	\$ 30,000	\$200	\$ 40,000.00		\$ 200	\$ 40,000
2897.3	Supply Half Size Supplemental Floatation Tub	EA	200	\$250	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$150	\$ 30,000.00	\$100	\$ 20,000.00		\$ 100	\$ 20,000	\$106	\$ 21,200.00		\$ 106	\$ 21,200
2897.4	Install Half Size Supplemental Floatation Tub	EA	200	\$75	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$250	\$ 50,000.00	\$50	\$ 10,000.00	\$50	\$ 100	\$ 20,000	\$200	\$ 40,000.00		\$ 200	\$ 40,000
2898.1	Supply and Install Float Transition Assemblies	EA	2	\$15,000	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 7,534.00	\$ 15,068.00	\$8,800	\$ 17,600.00	\$8,000	\$ 16,000.00	\$2,000	\$ 10,000	\$ 20,000	\$2,000	\$ 4,000.00		\$ 2,000	\$ 4,000
16000.1	Electrical System	LS	All Req'd	\$250,000	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 143,484.00	\$ 143,484.00	\$125,000	\$ 125,000.00	\$300,000	\$ 300,000.00	\$ (100,000)	\$ 200,000	\$ 200,000.00	\$150,000	\$ 150,000.00	\$128,000.00	\$ 278,000	\$ 278,000
Sub Total				\$ 5,112,500.00	\$ 5,112,500.00	\$ 4,298,269.00	\$ 4,298,269.00	\$ 4,663,000.00	\$ 4,663,000.00	\$ 3,949,000.00	\$ 3,949,000.00	\$ 3,915,500.00	\$ 3,915,500.00	\$ 2,004,850.00	\$ 2,004,850.00	\$ 3,727,744.00	\$ 3,727,744.00	\$ 3,727,744.00	\$ 3,727,744.00

ADDITIVE ALTERNATIVE 1

Item No.	Pay Item Description	Pay Unit	Units	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Bid Mod.	Mod. Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Bid Mod.	Mod. Unit Price	Extended Price
2895.AA1	Party Float	LS	All Req'd	\$72,000	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 44,374.00	\$ 44,374.00	\$50,000	\$ 50,000.00	\$35,000	\$ 35,000.00	\$5,000	\$ 40,000	\$ 40,000.00	\$28,550	\$ 28,550.00		\$ 28,550	\$ 28,550
2894.AA1	Party Float Storage Shed	LS	All Req'd	\$60,000	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 37,924.00	\$ 37,924.00	\$42,000	\$ 42,000.00	\$40,000	\$ 40,000.00	\$15,000	\$ 55,000	\$ 55,000.00	\$18,000	\$ 18,000.00		\$ 18,000	\$ 18,000
16000.AA1	Party Float Storage Shed Electrical	LS	All Req'd	\$15,000	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 8,779.00	\$ 8,779.00	\$9,500	\$ 9,500.00	\$2,000	\$ 2,000.00	\$8,000	\$ 10,000	\$ 10,000.00	\$5,000	\$ 5,000.00		\$ 5,000	\$ 5,000
Sub Total				\$ 147,000.00	\$ 147,000.00	\$ 91,077.00	\$ 91,077.00	\$ 101											